Thousands Three Hundred and Seventy-Five Only) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only). 

During the year under review the Authorised Share Capital and Equity Paid-up Capital of the Company have 
been increased as follows:  

Particulars From 

To 

Authorised Share Capital 
Rs. 1,40,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Forty Lakh Only) divided 
into 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakh) 
Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each  

Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores 
Only) divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty 
Lakh) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each 

Paid-up Share Capital 
Rs. 1,40,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Forty Lakh Only) divided 
into 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakh) 
Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each  

Rs. 3,68,03,750/- (Rupees Three Crores 
Sixty-Eight Lakhs Three Thousands 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) divided 
into 36,80,375 (Thirty-Six Lakhs Eighty 
Thousands Three Hundred and 
Seventy-Five Only) Equity shares of Rs.